Page 1 of 3
Form 7.5-1-7-4, Rev. 0
Declaration of Conformity
Product Code Reference
A-O PULL TORQUE LIMITERS
1TP1 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, PALM, A-O, PULL
1TS1 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, STANDARD, A-O, PULL
Z-S-J HALL TORQUE LIMITERS
1TP3 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, PALM, Z-S-J HALL
1TS3 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, STANDARD, Z-S-J HALL
LARGE HUDSON TORQUE LIMITERS
1TP4 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, PALM, HUDSON, LARGE
1TS4 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, STANDARD, HUDSON, LARGE
1/4" SQUARE TORQUE LIMITERS
1TP5 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, PALM, 1/4” SQUARE
1TS5 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, STANDARD, 1/4” SQUARE
A-O PUSH TORQUE LIMITERS
1TP6 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, PALM, A-O, PUSH
1TS6 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, STANDARD, A-O, PUSH
CUSTOM TORQUE LIMITERS
2TS1 TORQUE LIMITER, AXIAL, STANDARD, CUSTOM 3.5MM HEX
Part number designation is as follows:
 Where the base part number is the product code, and the torque value is a number based on customer
requirements. The color code, also based on customer requirements, is one of many predetermined
MedTorque designations, listed below. Ex: 1TS1-10-C01 for a black 1TS1 at 10 in-lbs, 1TP4-4.5 NM-C34 for a
yellow 1TP4 at 4.5 Nm, etc.
Page 2 of 3
Form 7.5-1-7-4, Rev. 0
COLOR CODE
SUFFIX
DESCRIPTION
PANTONE
NUMBER (PMS)
GSDI Number
(GSDI is a division of PolyOne)
-C01 Black N/A Black 189M
-C02 Light Purple 258 Violet 82912
-C03 Green 347 Green 300
-C04 Gray 431C Gray 49412
-C05 Orange 1505 Orange 48034
-C06 Orange 151 Orange 41511
-C07 Blue 289C Blue 58531
-C08 Blue 285C Blue 44502
-C09 Blue N/A Blue 52382
-C10 Blue 294 / 541M Blue 48022
-C11 Blue 301 Blue 60011
-C12 Dark Blue 654 Blue 23811
-C13 Blue-Green 309 Blue 49551
-C14 Dark Purple 2685 Violet 47111
-C15 Blue 2945C Blue 53621
-C16 Dark Blue 280C Blue 52972
-C17 Greatbatch Blue 306C Blue 21662
-C18 Magenta 2613 Violet 47071
-C19 Gray 427C Gray 34471
-C20 Gold 612 Yellow 60703
-C21 Light Blue 298C Blue 25482
-C22 Warm Gray Warm Gray 9 Brown 59723
-C23 Teal 326 Blue 32211
-C24 Maroon 208C Red 51611
-C25 Green 375U Green 51422
-C26 Gold 143C Yellow 23862
-C27 Light Blue 2995 Blue 30802
-C28 Purple (Premixed) 260C Violet 78991
-C29 Purple 2607C Violet 101185
-C30 Gray N/A GRAY 50342 (GUM)
-C31 White N/A WHITE 020 (GUM)
-C32 White N/A WHITE 056 (LIQUID)
-C33 Blue (Premixed) 286C Blue 103662
-C34 Yellow 124C Silcotec S-Yellow 3020
-C35 Orange 158C Silcotec S-Orange 5022
-C36 Chartreuse N/A Silcotec BS-1-26-7831
-C37 Orange 172C Silcotec BS-7-14-3415
-C38 Cool Grey 11C
-C39 Light Blue 7460C Silcotec BS-6-22-7940
Page 3 of 3
Form 7.5-1-7-4, Rev. 0
 -C40 Purple 7648C
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Product name Model/number
Torque Limiting Driver
See attached List
MANUFACTURER
Name of company Address Representative
MedTorque, Inc.
5601 95th Avenue
Kenosha, WI 53144
United States
Steven Wolf
AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE
Name of company Address Telephone/email
Emergo Europe Prinsessegracht 20
2514 AP The Hague
The Netherlands
+31.70.345.8570 -  phone
+31.70.346.7299 -  fax
CONFORMITY ASSESSMENT
Device classification Route to compliance
Class 1
Annex IX, Rule 6
Annex VII of MDD 93/42/EEC Council Directive
MedTorque, Inc declares that the above mentioned products meet the provision of the Council Directive
93/42/EEC for Medical Devices and Directive 93/42/EEC as transposed in the national laws of the Member
States.
COMPANY REPRESENTATIVE:  Steven Wolf
TITLE: VP – Quality & Regulatory    SIGNATURE:
DATE: 21 July, 2017